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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Thursday, 29 June 2023 12:05
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Directive
Attachments: AJ PILLA'S DEFAULT JUDGEMENT ROLL FOR 30 JUNE 2023.doc

 
 

 

From: Opulent Molopa <OMolopa@judiciary.org.za>  
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2023 12:02 PM 
To: wesley@wehmeyersattorneys.co.; Aaron Zizipho (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZAaron@justice.gov.za>; 
ferguson@virtualchambers.co.za; moshoeu@monyaiinc.co.za; kmhlanga@gmail.com; info@koneattorneys.co.za; 
joseph.malesa91@gmail.com; zswartbooi@outlook.com; dashwoodmatsetela@icloud.com; advocatedash@gmail.com; 
bogosi@mogajaneattorneys.co.za; Maduna' <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 'viv@jaa.org.za'; 'lee‐ann@shplaw.co.za'; 
'secretary@sawla.net'; 'adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za'; 'JoshuaM@legal‐aid.co.za'; 
'r.mphela@icloud.com'; 'geert.kuit@gauteng.gov.za'; 'hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.za'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; 
Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; 'andre@josephs.co.za'; 'dj.erasmus@law.co.za'; 
'adv.ford@rsabar.net'; 'ElsieS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'SimiloS@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'ElizabethM2@legal‐aid.co.za'; 
'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za'; 'attorney.ayob@gmail.com'; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda Ntuli 
<LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna <HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; 
'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com'; 'fanniek@raf.co.za'; 'LesleighT@legal‐aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal‐aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob 
(DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; 
'kirstenb@wri.co.za'; 'kirstenbell16@gmail.com'; 'Tarryn@evninc.co.za'; 'Tobie@evninc.co.za'; 
'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za'; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; 
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers 
<manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie <DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw 
<RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba <TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse 
<JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Thulisile Nzimande <ThuNzimande@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji <SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; 
Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; 
Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; Gomolemo Mokoena 
<GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe <LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; 
Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu <MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene 
<KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za 
Cc: Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Nakedi Mohale <NMohale@judiciary.org.za>; 
opulentmolopa@gmail.com 
Subject: Directive 
 
Good afternoon all 
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Attached is the directive for default judgement roll before Pillay AJ for the  of 30 June 2023. 
  
  
  
  

 

Regards 

  

Opulent Molopa 

Judge’s Secretary  
Cnr Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets 
Tel: 012 314 9005 
Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za  

  
  
 

Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



 
JUDGES’ CHAMBERS 

OFFICE OF HONOURABLE ACTING JUDGE T PILLAY  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA)  
2ND Floor, Palace of Justice, Room 249  

Church Square and Paul Kruger Street, Pretoria 
Telephone 012 314 9005  

Email: Omolopa@judiciary.org.za  
_____________________________________________________________________ 

 
29 June 2023 

 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PRACTICE DIRECTIVE FOR DEFAULT JUDGEMENT ROLL 
ON 30 JUNE 2023 BEFORE PILLAY AJ 2023  
 
1. Please be advised that Pillay AJ’s court will start at 9H00 

tomorrow in open court, Court 4C. 
 

 
Trust you find the above in order. 
 
Regards  
 
Opulent Molopa 
Secretary to Judge L M Molopa-Sethosa 
 
Electronically distributed, therefore unsigned.   
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